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Ms. Aster Chen
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
Building Products
E-mail: aster.chen@international.gc.ca

Mr. Henry Deng
Trade Commissioner (Agri-Food)
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Economic and Trade Policy; Fish and 
Seafood Products
E-mail: henry.deng@international.gc.ca

Ms. Claire Zhu
Trade Commissioner (Agri-Food)
Agriculture, Food and Beverages 
E-mail: claire.zhu@international.gc.ca

Ms. Dora Wang
Trade Commissioner Assistant (Agri-Food)
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Products
E-mail: dora.wang@international.gc.ca

Mr. Yijun Song
Consul (Ontario Office)
E-mail: yijun.song@international.gc.ca

Ms. Mei Yang
Trade Commissioner
E-mail: mei.yang@international.gc.ca

Mr. Gabriel Gaudette
Consul (Québec Representative)
E-mail: gabriel.gaudette@international.gc.ca

Mr. Thomas Chen
Trade Commissioner (Québec Office)
E-mail: thomas.chen@international.gc.ca

Ms. Christine Zhao
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: christine.zhao@international.gc.ca

Mr. Fernando Vargas
Trade Commissioner

Côte d'Ivoire
Aerospace and Defence; Building Products; Chemicals;
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Rail and Street Address: 
Urban Transit
E-mail: bgota-td@international.gc.ca

The Canadian Embassy in Côte d'Ivoire

Trade Centre Bldg., 6th and 7th Floors 
23 Nogues Avenue, Plateau 
Abidjan, Côte d'Ivoire, 01

Mr. Juan Carlos Navia
Trade Commissioner
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Consumer Products; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Forest Industries; Health Industries 
E-mail: bgota-td@international.gc.ca

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 4104 
Abidjan, Côte d'Ivoire

Tel: (011-225)20.30.07.00
Fax: (011-225)20.30.07.21
E-Mail: abdjn-td@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.international.gc.ca/abidjan

Territories/Responsibilities : Côte d'Ivoire, Benin, Liberia, 
Niger

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0730-1230 & 1330-1630; Fri: 
0730-1300

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Mr. Jean-Claude Diplo
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and 
Defence; Building Products; Chemicals; Economic and 
Trade Policy; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Forest Industries; Government Procurement; Health 
Industries; Information and Communications Technologies; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with 
International Financial Institutions; Market Access; Metals, 
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; 
Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; 
Plastics; Rail and Urban Transit; Science and Technology; 
Tourism
E-mail: jean-claude.diplo@international.gc.ca

Ms. Fanta Ouattara
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: fanta.ouattara@international.gc.ca

Comoros
see Tanzania

Cook Islands
see New Zealand

Costa Rica

The Canadian Embassy in Costa Rica

Street Address:
Oficentro Ejecutivo La Sabana 
Sabana Sur, detrâs de la Contraloria 
San José, Costa Rica

Mailing Address:
Apartado 351-1007 Centro Colon 
San José, Costa Rica 

Tel: (011-506)2424400
Fax: (011-506)2424415
E-Mail: sjose-td@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.sanjose.gc.ca/

Territories/Responsibilities : Costa Rica, Honduras, 
Nicaragua

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0730-1600; Fri: 0730-1300 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -1

Mr. Mark Strasser
Senior Trade Commissioner 
Aerospace and Defence; Economic and Trade Policy; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with 
International Financial Institutions; Market Access 
E-mail: mark.strasser@international.gc.ca

Mr. Manuel Ruiz
Trade Commissioner (also covers Honduras and Nicaragua) 
Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural Technology and 
Equipment; Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Automotive; 
Bio-Industries; Chemicals; Consumer Products; Fish and 
Seafood Products; Forest Industries; Health Industries; 
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Plastics; Rail and Urban Transit; Service 
Industries and Capital Projects; Tourism 
E-mail: manuel.ruiz@international.gc.ca

Mr. Adolfo Quesada
Trade Commissioner (also covers Honduras and Nicaragua) 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Building Products; 
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Environmental 
Industries; Information and Communications Technologies; 
Oil and Gas Equipment and Services 
E-mail: adolfo.quesada@international.gc.ca

Ms. Flor Romero
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
Arts and Cultural Industries 
E-mail: flor.romero@international.gc.ca

Colombia
The Canadian Embassy in Colombia

Street Address:
Carrera 7, No. 115-33,14th floor 
Bogota, Colombia

Mailing Address:
Apartado Aereo 110067 
Bogota, Colombia

Tel: (011-57-1)657-9853
Fax: (011-57-1)657-9915
E-Mail: bgota-td@international.gc.ca 
Web: www.bogota.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : Colombia

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1700; Fri: 0800-1330

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Guy Salesse
Counsellor (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with
International Financial Institutions
E-mail: bgota-td@international.gc.ca

Mr. Ryan Baerg
Third Secretary (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner
Automotive; Economic and Trade Policy; Environmental
Industries; Market Access
E-mail: bgota-td@international.gc.ca

Croatia
The Canadian Embassy in Croatia

Street Address:
Prilaz Gjure Dezelica #4 
Zagreb, Croatia, 10 000

Tel: (011-385-1)488-1212
Fax: (011-385-1) 488-1230
E-Mail: synthia.dodig@international.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/hr

Territories/Responsibilities : Croatia

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1615, Fri: 0800-1300 (May 
to September) Fri: 0800-1615 (October to April)

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Ms. Stefanie Beck
Ambassador
E-mail: stefanie.beck@international.gc.ca

Ms. Synthia Dodig
Trade Commissioner
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Advanced 
Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; 
Aerospace and Defence; Agricultural Technology and 
Equipment; Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Arts and 
Cultural Industries; Automotive; Bio-Industries; Building 
Products; Chemicals; Consumer Products; Economic and 
Trade Policy; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Forest Industries; Government Procurement; Health
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